APPLICATIONS
•	 Designed as the economical solution to all non-impact applications.
Clear lighting grade acrylic allows about 20% uplight for a well-lit
application.
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Lightweight prismatic acrylic reflector generates wide, uniform light
distribution with minimum glare and reduces harsh shadows on vertical
work surfaces.

	 632-689 mm	 572 mm	 219 mm	 356 mm	 241 mm	 29 mm
BL     -                                           -    WA22     -               -       EX
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BL-350P8-WA22-WH
SourceSeries Wattage Voltage Optics Color
SERIES
BL	 Superbay Series
WATTAGE
175	 175 watt only Pulse Start MH only
250	 250 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
320	 320 watt Pulse Start MH only
400	 400 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
SOURCE
S	 High Pressure Sodium
P	 Pulse Start Metal Halide
VOLTAGE
5	 480V
8	 Quad-Tap® - 120/208/240/277V
OPTICS
WA22	 22” Wide Acrylic Reflector
COLOR
WH	 White (standard)
GR	 Gray (optional)
SOCKET
EX	 Exclusionary socket
	 Required for PSMH
	 SHEET # BLWA22-SPEC 3/17
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
NOTE: Energy Saving Linear Reactor Pulse Start ballast available, consult factory (277V only).
NOTE:	 Bottom enclosures are required unless lamps designated as “suitable for open use” are used.
NOTE:	 Options must be added as suffix to Catalog Number. Accessories must be ordered separately.
MAX AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
CHART
	WATTAGE	 OPEN	 ENCLOSED
	250 	 55°C	 55°C
	320 	 55°C	 55°C
	400 	 55°C	 55°C
FLUSH MOUNT LEG MOUNT
ACCESSORIES
Order separately
BOTTOM ENCLOSURES
WA2-ENC	 Bottom Enclosure
WA22-CDL	 Conical Bottom Enclosure
WA22-DLR	 Drop Lens Bottom Enclosure
Socket
	 SHEET # BLWA22-SPEC3/17
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Suffix	 Description
-C4HLPSO1-15A	 4’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C6HLPSO1-15A	 6’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C8HLPSO1-15A	 8’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C10HLPSO1-15A	 10’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C12HLPSO1-15A	 12’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C4HLPSO4-15A	 4’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C6HLPSO4-15A	 6’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C8HLPSO4-15A	 8’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C10HLPSO4-15A	 10’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C12HLPSO4-15A	 12’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
	 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
CORD, HOOK/LOOP & 20A PLUG W/ SLICK-ON® HANGER -
SINGLE FUSE (incl.) SO CORD W/ PLUG WIRED THRU HOOK
             LENGTH  	              	 X3=	 120V	 277V	 347V
-C4HLPSOF (X3) 	 4’ 		  1	 4	 C